



RepublikaeKosovës RepublikaKosova/ Republic of Kosovo

Këshilli Prokurorial I Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2021 Date: 22 September 2021

The Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, in its meeting held on 22 September 2021, rendered this:

DECISION

- I. The Recommendation of the Committee on Normative Issues and the Committee on Budget, Finance and Personnel regarding the request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina is approved, together with the recommendations proposed by the members of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.
- II. The Request of the Chief Prosecutor of the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina regarding the salary supplements for the Prosecutors of the Anti-Corruption Unit in the Basic Prosecution in Prishtina with no. of reference A.nr. 252/2021 dated 19.08.2021 is rejected.
- III. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- *Chief Prosecutor of B.P. Prishtina;*
- Committee on Normative Issues;
- Committee on Budget, Finance and Personnel;
- KPC Secretariat;
- KPC Archive.